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Case 1:10-cv-00457-GLS-CFH Document 969 Filed 01/03%[5&,5@@3% 10f19

JAN
FHanotd Qlbert Smith, Es N0 3201
PO Box 438 WRENCE k g
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ALBQE?MAN' CLERK
Phone: 570-387-9494. Fax: 570-389-9495
December 29, 2017

Dear Mr. William J. Brown, Receiver:

Thank you for your enclosed letter of December 20. First, the envelope did not have the four claims’
schedule mentioned in your _h:e.tter. Would you please send it?

Second, you wrote tha{ in 2012 I made four claims, and that two were duplicates in the same amount. In
fact, [ made four paper claimsﬂlin 2012 on the following investments:

1. Integrated Excellence Senior Trust 08 (MSA069396#2), with a principle of $100,485

2. TDM Verifier Trust 07 (MSA069396#R9), principle: $90,000
3. Fein Secured Senior Subordinated Notes from First Excelsior Income Notes LLC (MSA069396#30),

principle: $10,000
4. Fein Secured Senior Subordinated Notes from First Excelsior Income Notes LLC (MSA069396#77),
principle: $50,000
I am including copies of my claims and investment record. None of my four claims above are duplicates.
Third, you wrote that I was granted a claim for $73,492.38 out of my total claim for Integrated
Excellence Senior Trust 08 - $100,485. I purchased this certificate for $107,500 in 2008, received $7,015, and
still had an investment in it for $100,485 as of 2009 when McGinn Smith ceased payments. This is what I meant
when I wrote in my Claim Form that | claimed $100,485 and had received $?,015 in payments. I don’t know
why my claim should be only $73,492.38.
Finally, you wrote that you do not have a record for the TDM Verifier Trust 07 ($90,000). I am

enclosing my McGinn Smith certificate for this investment as well as the National Financial Services interest
statements from 2008 and 2009, which show that I made the investment. Although I requested redemption of it,
I did not receive it or payments after 2009.

Yours sincerely,

Harold Albert Smith, Esq.

ol BA_

CC: Hon. Christian Hummel
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|
‘ William J. Brown, as Receiver

) of McGinn, Smith & Co., Inc,, et al.
. One Canalside
I Tel: 716.847.7089 . . . : 125 Main Street
. ‘ Buffalo, NY 14203

| www.meginnsmithreceiver.com '
December 20, 2017

Harold Albert Smith
PO Box 438
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  McGinn Smith & Co. Inc. - Paper Claims

Dear Mr. Smith, _

laim file, we have determined that, in 2012, you filed four paper claims for
your investments in McGinn Smith & Co, as set forth on the enclosed schedule. Two of your
paper claims are duplicates of your Receiver-granted claims in the same amounts. The Receiver
has moved to expunge these duplicate claims, which motion is pending before the District Court

for the Notthern District of New York.

In reviewing your ¢

In addition, you filed a paper claim on account of your investment in Integrated Excellence
Senior Trust 08 in the amount ot $100,485. However, with respect to this investment, the
Receiver granted you a claim in the amount of $73,492.38. The difference between your paper
claim and your Receiver-granted claim likely is the resilt of payments which you received. You
also filed a paper claim for your investment ' TDM Verifier Trust 07 in the amount of $90,000.
However, such investment was not listed in the Receiver’s books and records and the Receiver
has not granted you & claim for this investment. If you filed these paper claims because you

disagree with the Receiver’s books and records, you certainly have the right to retain these
claims, which will be resolved when the Receiver files an objection to them and the Court issues
an Order. You certainly have the right to be heard. I believe, however, that the Receiver’s books

and records are correct,

le a claims objection with the Court to expunge these two paper

claims prior to making any payment distribution to you unless you agree to withdraw these paper
claims in writing. [n that case, your Receiver-granted claims will be processed promptly. If you
wish to withdraw the two paper claims, please send us a letter to that effect as soon as possible,

but no later than January 5, 2017.

The Receiver will need to fi

Very truly yours,

%/1/1 3 f
Willidm J. Brown

Receiver

EEENI
Doc #02-369598 .1
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Case Number:

1-10-cv-0045

Name of Debtor. (check box next 10 the entity you ace snaking a claim sgainst):
McGinn, Swmith & Co. Inc,, et al.

= | Name of Creditor (The person other entity to whom the debtor owes money of property}:

=\ Hareld MH‘ Sreidds

Name and address whees notices should be sent:

_| 34§ Catherine St

7.GLS-DRH

e

Check box to indicato that this claim smends &

TEL: (@) - ' | previouly ﬁ?sd i, |
Loy skii & g@a:hcom JE‘JZS"“’”D:E[I

Filed On: Dj/ D:] /1

Address 1t
Address 2:
Address 3t

Addiress 4: —

o

{7 Cheek this box if you are awese that anyone clza
nas [Tied u pruof of clasn g e yu s
Attach & copy of satcment giving pasticulars.

Address S
T D - L%
Email Address: LS |'j av Sk ) éh‘\ﬁi , . Lom

R

Carefully read instructions included with this Claim Form before completing. Tn erder have your tiaim considered for psyment, complete ALL applicable questions. '
origina! of this Claim Form must be senl 10! Phillips Lytle LLP, At Jourdan L. Stevenson, 3400 HSBC Center, Buffale, New York 14203. 1n order for the claim to b
processed, it must he received on or pefore JUNE 19, 26172 at 5:00 p.m. ES.T.

e JUNE 19,2012 050 pm B3] e
1. Amount of Clalm or [nvestment: $ -.-mmmﬂ (j .

Plcase list total amount of claim or investrnent.

DPlem cheek this box if claim includes amount other than investment (intercst of other charges in addition to the principal amount

invested). Allech an jtemized staternent detanling gdditional amounts.

e

e b

1. Please provide last four digits of gocial security number:

et
godiar aceount pumber whiih |dentifies creditor to debtor: ‘ ﬁi a—_é] FQ_ - ﬂ ! mﬂ'z‘m-
TDM /e rncier TusT Wbﬂ/

3. Totsl Paymeot: Recelved:

LTt

Please list the total amount of payments received from the M3 Bntity during the period of investment. A separatc claim must be fil
each claim or investment held.

e e

e s e e T

4. Documentation. Please attach all evidence which supports your claim. Please inciudc copies of items such as
cancelled checks, brokerage statements, promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized staternents of running
accounts, contracts, court judgments and gecurity agreements. You may also attach a summary describing your claim
and cataloging, attached dotuments.

THIS SPACE 15 FOF
COURT USE ONLY

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING, If the documenis are niot available, please explain,

g e e PR

e i A T

[ =7 Signature: The pecson fiting this claim must kign it Sign and prini nams and hitie, if any, of
Date m / E / m the ereditor or ather persod authorized to file this claim and stete address and telephone
aumber if diffarent from the notice address above. Attach copy af power of attorney, if any.
| nxpent (his cdaim again the oty whote Rame isou the & ing, 1 uad 4 and agree that alt of oy claims will be adjedicated by the Court presiding in thit

Tam h
mager. :wumtummwnumw:ﬁwmmrmm.

Title

POCHE
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McGinnSmith

SCompany. Inc.
Investment Bankers ~ investment Brokers 6 Executive Park Dr,
* Clifton Park, NY 12065
518-348-0060
Fax 518-348-0107
August 13, 2009
Harold Albert Smith

5 Primrose Court
Danville, PA 17821

Re: $90000 TDM VERIFIER TRUST 07 Contract Certificates 8.50% due
08/15/09
In the Name of: HAROLD ALBERT SMITH
Internal Investment #: 7122
Note held by NFS:
Note held by Investor: X
NFS Account # MSA-069396

Dear Harold Albert Smith:

Your investment in TDM VERIFIER TRUST 07, 8.50% Contract Certificate is due
to mature on August 15, 2009. You will receive your August 15" interest as you have in the
past. You have two options with respect to the principal amount of your Contract
Certificate:

1. You can opt to roll the principal into the new 18 month TDM Verifier
Trust 2011 Contract Certificate with a maturity date of February 15,
2011 which will pay an annual rate of 9% paid quartetly; or

You can redeem the Contract Certificate and have the principal returned
[} you.

b

Please return the enclosed letter of instruction along with your original TDM Verifier
Trust 07, 8.50% Contract Certificate (if the certificate is held in your NFS account return
only the letter of instruction) o us no later than August 24, 2009. If you cannot locate your
otiginal certificate, please complete and return the enclosed affidavit of loss.

If you choose to roll your Contract Certificate we will issue a new certificate for the
principal amount.

If you choose to redeem your Contract Certificate we will remit the principal due to
you in the following manner:
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1. If you have a brokerage account with McGinn, Stmith, the proceeds
will be deposited in yourt account;

2.+ If you do not have a brokerage account with McGinn, Smith, we will
remit the proceeds in the same manner as you have been receiving
your guarterly interest; '

3. If you wish an alternative to 1 ot 2 above, please enclose instructions
ot inform your broker;

4. 1f your invesument is held by another brokerage firm we will contact
them on your behalf.

Please be aware that if you choose to redeem your Contract Certificate and we
do not receive your instructions and/or approptiate documentation by August 24,
2009 your Contract Certificate will automatically be rolled to the new 18 month TDM
Verifier Trust 2011 Contract Certificate with a maturity date of 02/15/2011 paying an
annual rate of 9%.

We wish to thank you for investing with us and we hope to be able to continue to
service your investment needs. Please contact yous representative should you have any

questions.
. Sincerely,
_H"finnoday M. McGinn
Chairman of the Board
TMM/pas

Enclosures
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No. R-9 $30000

TDM VERIFIER TRUST 07

Albany, New York
Contract Certificate

8.50% Due August 15, 2009

Registered Holder;: HAROLD ALBERT SMITH

TDM VERIFIER TRUST 07. A NEW YORK TRUST (THE "TRUST"), FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HEREBY
PROMISES TO PAY TO THE CERTIFICATEHOLDER. or assign(s). the Principal Amount of Ninety Thousand Doljars
{$90000} in such coin or currency of the United States of America as at the ume of payment shall be legal tender for
public and private debts, together with interest accrued thereon at the rate of 8.50% per annum in the foliowing manner
Interest on the Certificates at the aforesaid rate wil! be paid in quarterly instaliments on the fifteenth (15) day of May,
2008 and on the fifteenth (15) day of each subsequent quarter thereafier, to and including the fifteenth day of August.
2009.

]
THIS CERTIFICATE 18 ISSUED pursuant and subject 1o the Declaration of Trust dated as of January 13, 2007 tas
amended from time 10 time, the "Declaration™) and the Memorandum dated as of February 23, 2007, and the holder of
this Certificate is entitled 10 all of the benefits thereof. Capitahzed terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings ascribed to them in the Declaration.

INTEREST shali be ;ﬁayablc by check mailed from the office of the Trustee to the Certificateholder stated above. of
assign(s}). at the address as it appears on the Certificate Register maintained by the Trustee as of the close of the first
business day of the month.

L]

THIS CERTIFICATE HAS NOT BEEN REGISTERED or qualified under ihe Federal Securities Act of 1933 or
applicable state securities laws and may not be sold or wansferred withoui such registration or gualification or an
exemption therefrom.

THE TRUST MAY, as a condition of payment in full of the principal of and interest of this Certificate, require the
Cerificateholder to surrender this Certificate. All amounts payable under this Certificate shall be payable without
presentment or demand for payment, notice of nonpayment, protest or further notice or demand of any kind, all of
which are expressly waived by the Company. This Certificate shall be construed in accordance with and be governed
by the faws of the State of New York. '

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, TDM VERIFIER TRUST 07 has caused this Certificate 1o be signed in its name by s
trustee thereunto duly authorized, and 10 he dated as of the date written below.

DaTE: 23/17/2008
TDM VERIFIER TRUST 07
By: MCGINN, SMITH CARITAL HOLDINGS CORP..
not in its individual capacity, but solely as
Trustee under the Declaration of Trust dated

as of January 18, 2007.
/2%“/
By: / ! '

David L. Smith, President
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1518) 448-5131
TOM Verifier Trust g7 Contract Certificate

8 5% due 8/15/08

MEGHN, Smith & Co., In¢.

|nsestrment Bankers - Invesiment Brokess

vy BOLGHT (0L SOLC
90 000
PRINCIPAL (NTEREST COMMISSION Amount Due
: : . : 90 000.00
%00 000 00 - §90 000.0
LY
Harolg Alben Smilh o
164
5 Primrose Coun 6
Danville. PA 17821~ Account No.
MSAOGQ;}QG

Make check payablefwire funds to; "TOM Verifier Trust 07"

Tiade Date

Seltle Dale

62008 3 12008

‘Reg Rep

690

Pl Distribution

Deposit to National
Financial Accqunt
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L] CORRECTED (if checked)

PRDRAERICHERTERNIGY. 0. stats. ZIP code, and
96 PINE STREET '

telephone no. Payer's RTN {optional)

OMB No. 1545-0112

addvess, city and ZIP code

4 Foedéral income tax withheld] § Investment expenses

R.III’JH FL%OFI PR — :
a , Y 1 ntarast ncome !
ny, NY 12207 5036.25 2@08 Interest Income
(518) 449-5131 x232 2 Eanly withcrawa! penalty
. N 5 Form 1099+INT
W%ﬁﬁc&ﬁm number W‘m number | 3 Interest on U.S. Savings Bonds and Treas. obligations Copy B
i 2 For Recipient

This is important tax
information and is
being fumished to the

$ Intemal Revenue

8 Foreign tax paid 7 Foreign country or U.S, Service. If you are
$ possession required to file a return,
a negligence penalty or

8 Tax-exempt interest

Account number {sea instructions}

B

other sanction may be
imposed on you if this
income ig taxable and
the IRS determines that
it has not been
reported.

9 Specified private activity
bond intarest

$

Form 1098-INT @ Printed on Recycied Paper

(keep for your records)

[kCORRECTED (if checked)

Deparimeant of the Treasury - Intemal Revenue Service

* Corrected and Reissued *

First Excelsior Income Notes
99 Pins Street

5th Floor

Albany, NY 12207

PAYER'S name, street addrass, city, state, ZIP code, and telephons no.

Payer's RTN [optional)

1 Interest incomea

S 3487.50

'OMB No. 1546-0112

2008

Interest Income

2 Early withdrawal penalty

Harold Albert Smith

T HERP AT o B Forn_1099-INT

FAYER'S federal identification number | RECIPIENT'S identification number | 8 Interest on U.§. Savings Bond and Tress, obfigations “CopyB-
| SE650 -9164 - ; For Recipient
RECIPIENT'S name, address, city and ZIF code 4 Faderal income tax withheld] 5 Ir‘a\_vastment expensas This is important tax
information and is

being fumished to the

5 Primrese Court &) S Intgcr:ailfi?a:onat;:

j i j 7 Foreign country or U.S. _Service. If you
Danville, PA 17821 & Forgign tax paid Fo ss‘gssioh"- Ty roquired o e & retum.
5 N & negligence penalty or
- i ! 9 Specified private activi other sanction may be
8 Tax-exempt interas! bgnd fled r;;s X ity i on you i this
ingome ig taxable and
the IRS determines that

Account number {see instructions) ' has not &
5 raparted.

Form 10989-INT @ Printed on Recycled FPaper

{(keep for your records)

Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service




[ CORRECTED {if checked)

PW m'ﬁﬁ Wﬂ%’lﬂ&? stats, ZIP code, and telephone no. Payer's ATH (optional)
99 PINE STREET .
5TH FLOOR :

OMB No. 1545-0112

2009

1 Interest inGome

5737.50 Interest iIncome

{518) 449-5131 x232

Albany, NY 12207 3

2 Early withdrawal penalty

possession

Account nurnber {sese instructions)

B $

Form 1099-INT
PAYER'S federal identification number & idantification number | 3 Interest on U.S. Savings Bonds and Treas. obligations CQW B
8376 9164 S .
' — For Recipient
RECIPIENT'S name, address, city and ZIP coda 4 Federal incoms tax withheldf 5 investment expenses This is impartant tax
HAROLD ALBERT SMITH bei ‘“fm:?eg ;’“‘-‘u:
ng 0
DANVILL, PA 17821 . 8 tel Fovere
' & Foreign tax paid 7 Foreign country or U.S. Service. If you are

required 1o file a retumn,

$ a negligance penalty or
8 Tax-exempt interest B Specified private activity other sanction may be
bond intergst imposed on you if this

incoms is taxable and
the IRS determines that
it has not bean
reported.

Form 1099-INT !

{(keep for your records)

Department of tha Treasury - Internat Revenue Service
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Case 1:10-cv-00457-GLS-CFH Document 969 Filed 01/03/

Smith, Harold Albert - May 4, 2009
Financial Products Register . o
Company Name Product & Contract Issue Date Contract Valua Annultant & .
{Contract Owner) Market Number (DSCMaturity}] as of (date) Beneficiary Comments
National Financial Services Misc. MSA-069396 05/20/04 $22.698.00 nfa i -
{Harold Albert Smith} Non-Qualified . 05/04/09 -
3% - 10/30/10-8/30/13
McGinn Smith FEIN MSA-069396 $50,000.00 6% - 10/30/13-8/3020
{Harold Albert Smith) Nen-Qualified #77 05/04/09 int. & principai amortization
3% - 10/30/10-8/30M3
McGinn Smith FEIN MSA-DE9396 $10,000.00 6% - 10/30/13-8/3020
{Harold Albert Smith} Non-Qualified #30 05/04/09 ini. & principal amortization’
McGinn Srith | TDM Verifier Trust 07R MSADBI396 03/17/08 $90,000.00 8.5% 18 mo.
(Harold Albert Smith} Non-Qualified #R-9 08M15/08 05/04/09
. Principal & Interest
McGinn Smith INEX Sr. Trust 08 MSA-069396 06/05/08 $100,485.00 9% 60-mo.
{Harold Albert Smith) Non-Qualified #2 06/01/13 05/01/09 Declining Balance

This register is for your reference only. it is not a contract. The values stated are as of the date indicated and may not reflect the cumrent value of your investment.

For exact values, please refer to the related company statements.
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" UNITED STATES DISTRICT cOURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

CLAIM FORM __

" Name of Debtor: {check box nex 10 the entity you are making & claim against): Case
McGinn, Smith & Co. Inc., et al.

Number:

1:10-cv-00457-GLS~DR§'1__

Name tj-fireditor (The person oF other ontity to whom the debtor owes money or property). J

qrold Al bert Sim EA

Name and address where notices shoutd be sent:

3‘%—5 Q;‘"}—)'JQ,V}‘/\Q_ S+
BZOO-ms /)Nj! vh 17818

-
=0, (L) PR - 1258 I

Email Address: LG4 ove e i C @hm!‘com

mmwmwwmm-
pm'loualyﬂedddn

Claim Number:
(1 known)

P s i

Name and address wh payment ould b t (if different m aboye):
Name: W{'f’ it
address 1P _SOX G2 8 TP laondeara  PA J7F(3

Address Z: -~
Address 3 . e
Address 4.

Address §:
S T o
[ ] .

Email Address: ___ LA TR VS K/

. Chack this box f you aro swass that sayons &

hay fiied o proof ofolein sobmitiag o yorur whie
Attach 3 copy of nmtement giving particulers.

Ca_n:ﬁ.ll'ny read jasuctions included with this Claim Porm before completing. In order t0 have your claim considered for payment, complete ALL applicable questlo:
original of this Claim Form must be scnt to: Philtips Lytle LLP, At Jourdan L. Stevenson, 1400 HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York {4203, [n order for the claim

processed, it must bo reesjved on O¢ before JUNE 19,2012 8t 5:00 pm BST.

L. Amount of Claim or Investment: s EJ—_L‘J—J_LLQ}QJ_O@ . ‘ { ” DI

Please list tolal amount of ¢lgim or investment.

invested), Atach an itemized statement detailing additional AMOounIs.

| Picase check this box if claim includes amount other then investment (interest of other charges in addition to the principsl amount

2. Please provide [ast four digits of social security number: : [m

andior account number which ldentifics creditor to debtor:

'n Swwml Senior Subordine L Wﬂmmmm

Al eJ :D.u_ [

3. Total Payments Regeiveds

e L

each claim or investment held.

4. Documentation. Please attach all evidence which supports your claim. Please include copies of items such

gooounts, contracts,
and cataloging, attached documents.

SCANNING, If the documents are not available, piease explain.

qumber if different from the aotico eddress sbove, Awech oY of power

is clgim
matter. b declure (i ihe mmhmuwwwwmu(ij.

- T L)

cancelled checks, trokerage statements, promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, jtemized statements of running

court judgments and secusity agreements. You may also attach 2 summary describing your claim
DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOC{:TMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
rint name and tile, if any, of

Signature: The parsott fling this claim must sign it. Sign and P
Date '.] / / Emnﬂ the cyoditor or other persen sulhorized to fle this clim and state addross :_dl w!splmi; wy

1smupdoemenulunmmin;. 1wmwwnlurmnwmwmmdawuu¢wucmumln,_ g in il
L]

Pleasc list the total amount of payments received from the MS Buatity during the period of investment. A separats claim must be

a3 THIS SPACE IS

COURT USE O
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$10000 ' Note # 30

‘ FIRST EXCELSIOR INCOME NOTES LLC T

P".?’S% Secured Senior Subordinated Note Due 2009

\ Interest Payment Dates: Apri! 30, July 30, Qctober 30

and January 30 4\

{Record Dates: April 20, July 20, October 20 and January

20 : B

First Excelsior Income Notes LLC promises 0 pay to Harold Albert Smith, or registered

assigns, the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars on January 30, 2009.

This Note is subordinated as specified on the other side of this Note. See the reverse and the
Indenture referenced for additional provisions of this Note. '

Dated: February 2, 2004

MeGINN, SMITH CAPITAL HOLDINGS CORP.
as Trustee

By:

Title: President



ey
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- - Albany, NY 12207
McGinn, Smith & Co., Inc. - (518} 449.5131
Investment Bankers - Investment Brokers

“YOUBOUGHT vOUsoLD T DESCRIPTION:
: 10,000 | _.’ )

FIRST EXCELSIOR INCOME NOTES, LLC

7.75% Secured Senior Subordinated Notes
Due 01/30/2009

| PRINGIPAL INTEREST COMMISSION j
$10,000.00 |

Hareld Albart Smith

8 Primrose Court
Darwille, P& 17821

\KE CHECK PAYABLEMIRE FUNDS TO: "First Excelsior Incoma Nolgs, LLC”

>
100

Amount Due }'rade Date Sel_tle [E]

i

[ $10,000.00 | 1/30/2007]  2/5/2007,
L
' ID No. Reg Rep
[ BES 690
| _AccountNo. | P/ Distribution:

I

MSA069396 | Depositto Account

First Excelsior Income Notes LLC promises to pay to Harold Albert Smith, or registereo

assigns, the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars on January 30, 2009.

; This Note is subordinated as specified on the other side of this Note. See the reverse and the

Indenture referenced for additional provisions of this Note.

Dated; February 2, 2004

McGINN, SMITH CAPITAL HOLDINGS CORP.
as Trustee

Title: President
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_/ONITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK CLAIM FORM
amo of Debior: (check box next 1o the emtity you sro making a clsim sgainst): — T nbet. |
McGina, Smith & Co. Inc., et al. Cloym & 10-cv-00457-GLS-DRH

Name of Creditor (The persen oF othet entity to whom the debtor owes MOney OF prope T:;o rd s
r st Excelsion

Hyrold Llhert Smith

Namo and address where nofices should B sent: S, + 1 F ein note s

344 Ciotherine = Y
Bloomsbum pp 11T 50, cos

i
|

|

i ok box 10 indicate tat this claim amenda 3
e GO EElA - T12[S1H | e [T T 11
el Adives [ 0V SICLLE Oy s dcom oo

Nome and address whege payment shoul;f?Eu Gf Qiffer;ﬁ from gbove): ~Tled On: I:[:I / [:[:] / E

Name,__|Hare1d. gri- _Sh
Address 1: P[') BoX C—f-?(?’ Efﬂﬂh;‘bmtj Ui {7818
Address 2.

Address 3 . o (] Coieck this box i you wo wwars st amyons olse
Address 4; Ry fitedt & prueT of sluin 1obeliug b yuwt i
Address 5. Attach a copy of stwiement giving peztiouinrs.

TEL (EEBE)@M‘ W 2is
Email Address: A, oV SH ! c\imai].c.am

Carefully reed instructions inciuded with this Claim Form before completing. [n ordet to have your clﬁ considered for psyment, complets ALL applicable questions.
originel of this Claim Form must be 3ent Lo! Phillips Lytle LLP, At Jourdan L. Stevenson, 3400 HSBC Centar, Buffalo, New York 14203, [n order for the cisim o
‘ processed, it rvasi o received on or nefore JUNE 19,2012 &t 5:00 p.m. B.S.T.

Fl.AmountuIClllmOrl_n\'e'slmtnt'- 5‘_] l l l‘f{Ol’DlO@[QLg

Please list total amount of claim of investment.

[Tplease check this box if claim includes Bmount other than investment (intevest or other charges in addition to the princlpsl amount
invested). Auach an itemized statement detail ing additional amounis.

2. Please provide last four digits of social secutity number: E
padior account sumber which identifies credit?r to debtor: ‘ml Sl Ol L'\ (ﬂ 3lq ‘ &"#{ 71 7‘ J
eV Se C.L«.re.cl Sen for-saborm&d No fes Dt OII/ ‘?0’/09

3. Total Payments Received:

sL T 11 1] l'l"‘Eo]D]

Please list the total amount of payments ceceived from the MS Entity during the period of investment. A separsie claim must befi
each claim or investment held,

e ——

4. Documentation. Flease attach 2l) gvidence which supports your claim. Please include copies of items such as THIS SPACE 1S FQ!
cancelled checks, brokerage staterneqts, promissory Botes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running COURT USE ONL
accouats, contracts, court judgments and scourity agreements. You may also attach a summary describing your claim
and cataloging attached documenis.

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING. [f the documents ar¢ not available, please explain. i '

1 name wd tile, il any, of

- Signature; The person iling this ciaim must sign it Sign and poi
Date // [«?‘;@ﬂz the oreditor of athir persan authorized (0 mattﬁsclsimwdslmddml’udlﬂdpm '

mumber 1f differcat Prom the aotico addresy above. Atach sopy of powee 57 wiioreey, fany”

lmmwmdwmmmmummmmulmm twwwuuwmm.mumuwmwwghm 1
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- $50,000.00

L]

- FIRST EXCELSIOR INCOME NOTES LLC -

.

.. 7.5% Secured Senior Subordinated Note Due 2007

- Interest Payment Dates: April 30
" and January 30

- Juiv 300 Ocrober 30 -

i
i
|

Record Dates: Apnl 20, July 20. Ociober 20 and January

20

First Excelsior Income Noies LLC promises to pav to Harold Albert Smith. or registered
assigns, the surn of Fifty Thous_and Dollars on January 30, 2007

This Note 1s subordinated as specified on the other side of this Note. See the reverse and the

Indenture referenced for additional provisions of this Note.

Datec. February 2,

2004

McGINN, SMITH CAPITAL HOLDINGS CORP.

as Trustee

By;4£k1~u52322é5:¥?f?

Name. David .. Smath
Title: President

MeGINN, SMITH & CO., INC.

LPVESTHENT BANKERS INVESTMINT BAOKERS

E YOU BOUGHT YOU 50LD

} 50.000

!

PRINCIFAL INTEREST COMMISSION
5 $0,000.00

HAROLD ALBERT SMITH
5 PRIMROSE COURT
CArILLE. Fao 1702)

MAKE CHECK PAYABLEAWIRE FURDS TG

"CHARTER ONE BANK ESCROW AGENT FUR FIKST EXCELSIOR INCONE NOTES, LLCw
L

OrE CAFETAL CHMTHE 99 PINE STRERT
ALBAMY HEW YORK 1 17ER
(A 448 5101
DESCRIPTHIN:

FIRST EXCELSIOR INCOME NOTES, LLC
?.5% Segured Semer Subordinaied Nawey due 01/007

CAVIIHNTIN E

Note # 81

FRICE

ARAI A EE

i A [AYE

$50.000.00 511472004 571972004
| 1D NO, [ REGREFF ]
TR T
P& DISTRIUTION:
ACCOUNT MO DEPOSIT TO BRAR ACCOUNT

-

3
. -
r




. ]

i Case 1:10-64-008452-5+S-EFH—B .
 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SO THRR ISR T OE LB YORKPage 16 of 1@LAIM FORM

m

1

Case Number:

McGinn, Smith & Co. Inc., et al.

Name of Debtor: (check box next to the entity you are making & claim against):
1:10-cv-00457-GLS-DRH

Namo tij:editor (The persan or gther entity to whom the debtor owes maney of property):

fa_ro/ol AlherT Sruth

Name end address where notices should be sont:

24§ (Catherine St
Rlovms by A 1185

previously fiied clirn.

TEL: (EIJ_LQD S U_]_[ﬂfﬂ Claim Number:

2
ot it [ AMCOVSE T B O et [ (oM W enen)

Check box to indicale tat this claim srends &

Tl

meso (1 1/ /70

Name end address where payment A:fuld be seat {if different from ﬁ:e}:
Name: cal /H et Shi
Address 1; glﬁ ax L2325 PRlanms bh@;Pﬂ 17 8/5

Address 2:
Address 3: R [ Check this box if you aro
hay filed 1 proof of chein

Address §;

TEL: (EL?_LQJ)E-ELE |Ei‘ |- [/12]g]4]
VG o/ SEng {Of’j hat ] <O

Emall Address:

wwase that enyone alse
rubmling iu you Vs,

Addresy 4
Anach a copy of vtement giving preticulars.

Carefuily read instructions included with this Claim P
original of this Cleim Form mual be sent to; Phillips Lytle LLP, Artn: Jourdan L. Stevenson, 3400 HSBC Center,

processed, it must bo received on or before JUNE 19, 2012 et 5:00 p.m. BS.T.

orm before completing. o order to have your claim considersd for psyment, complete ALL applicab
Buffalo, New York 14203, In order for the claimtot

{e questions.

1. Amount of Clalm or Investment: s F 1 I l/ ‘01 UIL’:H & 5:1 . [_D_LOJ

Please list total amount of claim ot investenent.

[ ] Pleass check this box if clsim includes amount other than investment (interest o other charges in addition to the principe
invested). AMtach an itemized statement detailing additionat amounts.

] amount

2. Please provide last four digits of social security aumber: Mi
andior ccount aurmber which identifies creditor to debtor! W \S“! /ﬂ O l él 9'3 ‘ ql Q #l 9_][ l J
[n %ejmﬁd Excellence Sentor Trast 6% Due 0b[01]I2

3. Tota} Payments Received:

s 1 17j61/15].1210]

each claim or investnent held.

Please list the total amount of payments received from the MS Entity during the period of investment. A separic claim must be file

4, Documentation. Please attach all evidence which supports your claizn. Please inchade copies of items such as
cancelled checks, brokerage statements, promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running
aceounts, contracts, court judgments and security agreements. You may also attach a summary describing your claim

and cataloging attached documents.

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING. If the documents are not available, please explain, ~

Signature: The person filing this claim must sign il. Sign and print name and title, if any, of

Date / [? 10 ] / @ 0 l (’ l the creditor or ofher person suthorized 16 filo this claim and state address mnd telephone

pumber if diffrent from the atice addresy sbove. Atach copy of pawer of attomey, if any.
T assert thig claim wgainst e entify whose name is oo lve dosuments | wn utaching. | uoderstand and sgree that ail of my claims will ba adjedicated by the Court presiding in this

s, | dectars hal the fnfocmation conained herein iy:7uc 80 c0es undex petaliies of pesjucy
el A s
Farolld_ el ol TanlihA _loldnlel AT L1

Titte

THIS SPACE 15 FOR
COURT USE ONLY




$107500

INTEGRATED EXCELLENCE SR. TRUST 08
Albany, New York
. Contrac); Certificate

9.00% Due June 1, 2013

Registered Certificateholder: HAROLD ALBERT SMITH

INTEGRATED EXCELLENCE SR. TRUST 08, A NEW YORK TRUST (THE "TRUST"), FOR VAalUE
RECEIVED, HEREBY PROMISES TO PAY TO THE CERTIFICATEHOLDER, or assign{s), the Principal Amount of Qne
Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($107500) in such coin or currency of the United States of America
as at the time of payment shall be tegal tender for public and private debts, 1ogether with interest aczrued thereon at the
rate of 9.0% per annum in the following manner: Interest on the Certificates at the aforesaid rate will be paid in three
{3) consecutive monthty instatlments commencing on the first (1st) day of July 2008 and principal and interest will be
paid in fifty-seven (57) consecutive monthly installments commencing on October 1, 2008 through and including }unc
[,2013.

3
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED pursvant and subject to the Declaration of Trust dated as of May 27, 2005 (us
amended from time to time, the "Declaration™ and the Memorandum dated as of May 30, 2008, and the holder of this
‘Cenificate is entitled to all of the benefits thereof. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings ascribed to them in the Declaration.

INTEREST shall be payable by check mailed from the office of the Trustee to the Certificateholder stated above, or
assign(s), at the address as it appears on the Certificate Register maintained by the Trustee as of the close of the fifth
business day prior to the end of each calendar quarter.

THIS CERTIFICATE HAS NOT BEEN REGISTERED or qualified under the Federal Securities Act of 1933, as
amended, or applicable state securities laws and may not be sold or transferred without such registration or
qualification or an exemption therefrom.

THE TRUST MAY, as a condition of payment in full of the principal of and interest of this Certificate, requtre the
Cerntificaieholder o surrender this Certificate. All amounts payable under this Certificate shall be payable withow
presentment or demand for payment, notice of nonpayment, protest or further notice or demand of any kind. all of
which are expressty waived. This Certificate shali be construed in accordance with and be governed by the laws of the
State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INTEGRATED EXCELLENCE SR TRUST 08 has caused this Certificate to be signed i
ils name by its trustee thereunto duly authorized. and to be dated as of the date written below.

DATE: 6/9/2008
[ntegrated Excellence Sr. Trust 08
By: MCGINN, SMITH CAPITAL HOLDINGS CORP.
not in its individual capacity, but solety as
Trustee under the Declaration of Trust dated

as of May 27, 2008,
N // &5%4

ade Smith, President




*

Case

9/

Ol

NILSD
Ty ¥

.1:10-cv-00457-GLS-CFH Document 969 Filed 01/03/18

AT

1N witl

iy e

S‘a‘c (3] PT

One Capital Cenier - 99 Pine Street
Albany, NY 12207
Smith & Co., Inc. .

{518) 449-5131
ankers - investment Brokers

Price
. 106G 0%
Integrated Excellence Sr Trust 08
T YOU $0LO Contract Centificates 9% due 6/1/13
PRINCIPAL INTEREST COMMISSION 07 Tra 3 Sclt[eDat
' R .500. <l 6/672008
$107.500.00 !;
L
10N
Harold Albert Smith 0 Reg Rep
91654 o
5 Prmrose Coun - 6 69
Danville. PA 17821- Account No. Pi Distnution
MSADB9ISE
Make check payabtlerwire funds to.

Depasit to Nawona:
Financial Accour
“Mercantile Bank Escrow Agent for integrated Excellence Sr Trust 08"
+
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